REAL PROPERTY TAX YEAR 2012, 2013 & 2014 VOID TAX SALE

TO BOARD 11/02/15

EXHIBIT "C"

TO:

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM:

MADISON COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR

DATE:

10/26/2015

RE:

VOID TAX SALE FOR 2012 YEAR

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY ASSESSED TO CEDARSTONE CONSTRUCTION CORP

PARCEL NUMBER:

081F-13 -467/00.00

WAS SOLD TO:

401 (K) RMF FUNDING, LLC

ON THE LAST MONDAY, AUGUST OF 2013 FOR THE 2012 TAXES

AMOUNT OF SALE:

\$ 404.62

THIS TAX SALE SHOULD BE VOIDED AS IT WAS AN ERRONOUS ASSESSMENT, AND THE PURCHASER SHOULD BE REIMBURSED FOR TAXES OF SAID PROPERTY.

SINCERELY,

GERALD R. BARBER, TAX ASSESSOR

NOTES OR COMMENTS: PLEASE VOID TAX SALE FOR 2012 TAXES. PER BOOK 2535 PAGE 86, THIS PARCEL SHOULD HAVE DELETED AND COMBINED WITH 081F-13 -466/00.00

TO:

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM:

MADISON COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR

DATE:

10/26/2015

RE:

VOID TAX SALE FOR 2013 YEAR

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY ASSESSED TO CEDARSTONE CONSTRUCTION CORP

PARCEL NUMBER:

081F-13 -467/00.00

WAS SOLD TO:

HOLIFIELD, HENRY

ON THE LAST MONDAY, AUGUST OF 2014 FOR THE 2013 TAXES

AMOUNT OF SALE:

\$ 672.38

THIS TAX SALE SHOULD BE VOIDED AS IT WAS AN ERRONOUS ASSESSMENT, AND THE PURCHASER SHOULD BE REIMBURSED FOR TAXES OF SAID PROPERTY.

SINCERELY,

GERALD R. BARBER, TAX ASSESSOR

NOTES OR COMMENTS: PLEASE VOID TAX SALE FOR 2013 TAXES. PER BOOK 2535 PAGE 86 THIS PARCEL SHOULD HAVE DELETED AND COMBINED WITH 081F-13 -466/00.00

TO:

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM:

MADISON COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR

DATE:

10/26/2015

RE:

VOID TAX SALE FOR 2014 YEAR

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY ASSESSED TO CEDARSTONE CONSTRUCTION CORP

PARCEL NUMBER:

081F-13 -467/00.00

WAS SOLD TO:

MAPLE UNITED LLC

ON THE LAST MONDAY, AUGUST OF 2015 FOR THE 2014 TAXES

AMOUNT OF SALE:

\$ 672.38

THIS TAX SALE SHOULD BE VOIDED AS IT WAS AN ERRONOUS ASSESSMENT, AND THE PURCHASER SHOULD BE REIMBURSED FOR TAXES OF SAID PROPERTY.

SINCERELY.

GERALD R. BARBER, TAX ASSESSOR

NOTES OR COMMENTS: PLEASE VOID TAX SALE FOR 2014 TAXES. PER BOOK 2535 PAGE 86 THIS PARCEL SHOULD HAVE DELETED AND COMBINED WITH 081F-13 -466/00.00